Sensors
PTC Thermistors (for overheat sensing)
NTC Thermistors (for temperature sensor)
Pyroelectric Infrared Sensors
Thermopiles
Pyroelectric Infrared Sensor Modules
Ultrasonic Sensors
Shock Sensors

−20
−10
Part Number Construction
Using
Method
Nominal
Freq.
(kHz)
Overall
Sensitivity
(dB)
Sensitivity
(dB)
S.P.L.
(dB)
Directivity
(°)
Cap.
(pF)
Detectable
Range
(m)
Resolution
(mm)
MA40B7 Open struct. Dual Use 40
-45 typ.
(0dB=10Vpp)
- - 44 2000 0.2 to 4 9
MA40B8R Open struct. Receiver 40 -
-63 typ.
(0dB=10V/Pa)
- 50 2000 0.2 to 6 9
MA40B8S Open struct. Transmitter 40 - -
120 typ.
(0dB=0.02mPa)
50 2000 0.2 to 6 9
MA40S4R Open struct. Receiver 40 -
-63 typ.
(0dB=10V/Pa)
- 80 2550 0.2 to 4 9
MA40S4S Open struct. Transmitter 40 - -
120 typ.
(0dB=0.02mPa)
80 2550 0.2 to 4 9
o Water Proof Type
MA40E6-7

)
Wide
Part Number Construction
Using
Method
Nominal
Freq.
(kHz)
Overall
Sensitivity
Sensitivity
(dB)
S.P.L.
(dB)
Directivity
(°)
Cap.
(pF)
Detectable
Range
(m)
Resolution
(mm)
MA40E7R Water proof Receiver 40 -
-74 min.
(0dB=10V/Pa)
- 100 2200 0.2 to 3 9
MA40E7S Water proof Transmitter 40 - -
106 min.
(0dB=0.02mPa)
100 2200 0.2 to 3 9
MA40E7S-1 Water proof Dual Use 40 -
-72 min.
(0dB=10V/Pa)
: reference only
106 min.
(0dB=0.02mPa)
75 2200 0.2 to 3 9
MA40E8-2 Water proof Dual Use 40 -
-85 min.
(0dB=10V/Pa)
106 min.
(0dB=0.02mPa)
75 2800 0.2 to 1.5 9
MA40E9-1 Water proof Dual Use 40 -
-85 min.
(0dB=10V/Pa)
103 min.
(0dB=0.02mPa)
100 x50° 4000 0.2 to 1.5 9
MA40MF14-1B Water proof Dual Use 40 -
-87 min.
(0dB=10V/Pa)
103 min.
(0dB=0.02mPa)
110 x50° 4400 0.2 to 1.5 9
o High-frequency Type
MA80A1